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STATE OF NEW MEXICO } ‘”

COUNTY OF DONA ANA - J 777 o o eodae b i
".On this Eﬁth o day of .o February "»,19m,‘heforev merperSOnally j‘appeared'; :

“lre, %mcho Young, a feme sole

togﬁ%known to be the person descgged in and who: executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that

eeeebonienmae e executed the same a8 ............. Ll free act and deed.. PN S
. In witness whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and a,fﬁxed;r_ny__oﬁic‘ial, seal the day and year in this

certlﬁcate first above written. . T R S T eSO wﬂhﬂr&vMMI B

SRR o auges By 1m R ETLA T Notary Public in and for Dona Ana County.
My commission expires . e

PARTIAL RELEASE OF LIEN : -
‘Know all men by these presents, That the undersigned owner(s) and. holder (s) of that cer’ram

(Mortgag“e
dated seriisigpeben 1900y, AN recorded at Page........; ; Book
or other lien) o
; Records of Dona Ana County, New Mexico, ha...... released and
do...... hereby release the said . S— insofar as the same pertains to the parcel

(Mortgage or other lien)
or tract of land described in the above and foregoing quitclaim deed and authorlze sa1d l1en to be released and sat-

isfied of record to that extent, provided, however, that said . ,' ‘ § ‘ , shall in all other
« . - . ::.(Mortgage or - other ,lien) ‘
respects remain in full force and effect. : ST T

Witness (my, our) hand(s) and seal(s) this-.; ...... reneeeen 4B of - | ’, ,19 “

STATE OF NEW MEXICO
COUNTY OF DONA ANA i

On this e day of 19 ...... before me appeared

to me personally known, who being by me duly sworn d1d say. that'he is the -

of
(Here deseribe the corporatwon Yo g
and that the seal affixed to said instrument is ‘che corporate seal of sald corpor

president. or o,éher officer)

12t said instrument was

s1gned and sealed in behalf of 'said corporation by author 1ty of 1ts board of d1rect0r

acknowledges sa1d instrument to be the free act and de i ‘sa\i'd:corgoration.c '

- ",Notary,‘ Pub}ic nd for Dona Ana County.

My commission expires

STATE OF NEW MEXICO
COUNTY OF DONA ANA ”

On this .eeeeeeees day of , 19, before me ‘personalvlyappeared

to me known to be the person  described in and who executed the foregoing
’ A (Qultclaim deed or partial release of lien)

~ and acknowledged that ....eeeeeeeeen. executed the same as ... free act and deed.

In witness whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my ofﬁmal seal the day and year in thls certifi-
cate first above written.

. Notary Publi¢ in and for Dona Ana County.
My commission expu'es et U e ST ST

STATE OF NEW MEXICOY ® i
: COUNTY OF DONA ANA J'

1 hereby cert1fy that this 1nstrument was filed for record onthe ........ CQ 7

A.D.1933 at . L0130 oclock, Q‘m and duly recorded in Book
Records of D__eeds and Mor’gg{ages‘ .Qf., sa1d Coun’_cy.

o? 76 , of the

" Gounty Clerk. and Ex-Officio. Recorder.

Deputy.
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QUITCLAIM DEED | ST S S T

-This Indenture, madé the £8¢h day of ... %@ ob;mar,y ......... , in'the year of_ our iord, one ‘
thousand nine hundred and ......... $hirty=~aight . between _Hxe. Blanghe Young, i
a_feng Bole .

part....¥... of the first part, and the United States of America, party of the second part, in pursuance of the pro-
visions of the act of June 17, 1902 (32 Stat. 368), and acts amendatory thereof and supplementary thereto.

Witnesseth: That the part........... ¥.. of the first part, for and in consideration of theallowance of credits in the

sum of .. 0ne Hundred T‘?lw end 80/100 Dollars ($ 118,00 . ) upon the construction

)charge assessments of the Elephant Butte Irrigation District against lands of the said part....J..... of the first part,
pursuant to contract of Dec. 20, 1929, between the said District and the United Sté,tes, do ‘By these premises
demise, release, and forever quitclaim unto the said party of the second part, and to its successors and assigns, all
‘th a%ertain lot ,piece ,or parcel of land situated in the County of Dona ‘Ana, and State of New Mexico,
-and bounded and particularly described as follows, to wit: - ' : v

4 treet of lapd lying end situste in Dons /ns County, Hew liexieo, and in the Sast
helf (E) of tue Southwest quarter (S} of Sedtion thivty-fous {24) Tosnship Swantyroiz

‘\K’é' {88) south, henge thres (3) Bast, N.M,Peiis, Buresu of Eeolusation Supvey) being ulso

sithin the Hefugio Colony Grent, Trect 1, sad trecks nuxdered 1597 and 1698 ss ghomn
\ on Dops sps County, Dew Bexiso, Plat booky more partioulsrly desoribed as followss

[N Begizaing b o point on the mortberly property lise of ‘the lend of W graptors

and from vhich polat the est querter (¥;) Commer of Gestisn Wirtyefour (84) Tewosbip
\I tuanty~six (26) South, Fangs tbrse (3) Exst, Nuil,Pail,, Buresu of Heslanetiot QUrioy

| Seure Horth seveaty-one degreas (T1°) a0 mizutas (00'] forty-aize sesonds (49%) et
7 one thousand four hundred forty-six snd eiz tesths (1448.,8) fael; tuencs ol e

. & property line North sixty-nine degress (69%) aix minutes (06} Kass £iftye1so and o1zt

tonths (62.,8) feet; thence South tweniy~turea degreed ( ) tuelve sinuten (1E4) Rast
é one méw;#“ tma‘:nmm sizty=eix end eight teatbs {1368.8) fest to a polint from

2 ghich the Southwest corser of Sestion thirtyefour (24) Tounship twestyesix (28] south,

O gange tres (5) Hust, N.i.P.k,, Burseu of Reelsmation Survey bears South plxty-four

g é‘mi (“ﬁ) ww‘rm mzw“‘ (“"} I :l PR ﬁl{W’W"mmﬂ”@” HER

S nundzed fifty-sight and five tenths (Z100.S) festy thence Nawth SRiPiy~ ight degroos
% (569) forty=five mimutes (45¢) West one hundved forty=six und 13 ALY {146.0) feoty

o thense to the right slong a quive bivin: & Fe4Ius of #15 busdred twenty-thres abd 80 -

v pdred soventyefour and five Senths
{174,5) feot; thonce Borih testy-tno degrees \ £} fortyetuo minub 8¢} uost ous
fuoussnd fifty~five axd eight tenthe {1055.8) fest

" © tentps (623.0) foel & distance on the wre of oue

, : 0 wz hp:;.?sat eginnings 1 ﬁa
grect of land eontaining one und sixty~soven bundredtda (1.67 m;wn or lesd,
of ehich soven bundredths {«07) seve is oscupled by the 1s Unioneanthody Jiood and m

" pezsinder Gne snd sixty hundredths (1,80) sores, more oF less, boing the lend Rerein
intendod to scnveys all sz shown oa plat sitached neretd and nade s part beveof,

together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments, and appurtenances thereunto belonging, or in any-
wise appertaining, and the reversion andreversions, remainder and remainders, rents, issues, and‘ profits thereof.
To Have and to Hold, all and singular the said premises, together with a:ll .the appurtenances, unto the said

party of the second part, and untoits successors and assigns, forever. B Fn A
In Witness Whereof, The said part......... 7 of the first part ha ’vbexeuntQX:sgﬁ B“ hand = and seal -

the;day‘and year first above written.
-+~ Signed, sealed and delivered in the presence of—

(L.8.)

....... R S ' (L.S)




L - DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
Bureau of Reclamation
. | El Paso, Texas Fareh 19, is2s
From Superintendent
To District Counsel

Subject: Acquisition of land utilized for drains - Deed under contract
duted Decermber 20, 1929, between the Eleshant Butte Irrigation
District and the United States - Rio Grande Project.

v xld ggdr your consideration, there is transmitted herewith, deed
dateq  Fabe , 193 8, rron  Urse Blanche Young

conveying ey acres of land, in Sec, ﬂﬁ_;, Tap, &0 & Renge G B
Doma sna County, Fiat No AB8¥7 & "8Richt of iy Plat wo. B% , - auldomy—
Drein, together with certificate of officials of the Elephant Butte Irrigu~
tion District deted  S&¥ed ¥ ~ _» 192° , under thé provisions of

contract deted December 20, 1929, between said District and the United Stutes.

Superintendent

To Superintendent

El Paso, Texus. - M&R
_ The abovardéscribed deed~a§p0ars;bﬁ'itsvféce to be in s&tisf&ctory,
form and to be propertly'executed,, The certificate of the officialsAofnthev

Elephunt,Butte,Irrigatibn'DistricﬁiaSgtO“title is properly executed and

- -bused thereon, in accordsnce with tne provisions of the above mentioded

contrauct, the deed wnd certificute are upproved s to forwm and leszl suffi-
ciency wnd the Geed may be recorded ind the originul thereof trinsmitted to

‘the weshington office in the ususl menner and credit ucy ve extonded to the

District in the wmount stuted in sid certificate in -.ccordunce with pro-
visions of the above mentioned contract.
~ ' B T pavries

District Counsel

To the Commissioner ’ . . .o
1539

The dead ubove described hus baen accepted and recorded. The
originul sxecuted Gosd ond certificate are trensmitted herewith to the

L. R. Fiock

Supgrintendsnt




. No.2 of 4 ‘ Lpthony Brodn
E7eBly 54 w ﬁﬁé/ Re ¥ Plot 8 4

RS B SLEPHANT BUTTE IRRIGATICN DISTRICT

Las Cruces, New lexico

Harah 9, 1333

CERTIFICATE T0 ACCOMPANY NUIT CLAIM DETD

1. Reference is made to the accompanying quit claim deed from

Hea, Blanshe Young

conveying__ 1«68 acres of land in Section %4 Township &8 5
'Range % B | to The United States for drain right-of-way, and on

account of which the District has fixed credit on assessments to be

allowed the said grantor in the total sum of 3 1L8.03 ,

of which amount a credit of § has already
been allowed by the District to the said landowner on assessments
for the year s pursuant to contract between the District

and The United States dated Weeamber 50, LU8% .

2. It is certified from investigation made, that the grantor(s)
named in the said deed appear(s) to be the owner(s) and in possession
of the land described in said deed and that said land was at the time

of said conveyance free from tax liens and other recorded liens and

encumbrances.,
FELEPHAMT BUTTZE IRRIGATION DISTRICT
By m @%/UI/'
President
ATTEST:

\o 2 K

Secretary
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- LocATION PLAT
8$.34 o TLZ2EI LR IE GNMPM.:
USRS SURVEY
DONA ANA COUNTY, N.-M.
O COUNTY PLAT /872878,
REFUGIO COLONY GRANT TR.1

TOTALARIA... ... 167 Ac. ;
OCCUFPIED BY CO. ROAD g7
INET AREA /.60 Ac.

=92 +34.8°
G°O03" .
/0
8o.9°
. /60.5°
ON ARC.

"Scalg1” =J00° 64 ‘
DEFARTMENY OF THE INTERION

A . BUREAU OF RECLAMATION
“J RIO GRANDE PROJECT:"NEW MEXICO-TE,

ELEPNANT BUTTE DI/ISTRICT
. ANTHONY DRAIN

ST . RIGHT.  OF WAY . . .

rigeo wonk..slB.......cnscxen B MWL ...

1 omawn ST H- =AM arrnoveo AW Le........

|6 7-L-102 Ei Paso; TRx. 231 ]

REVISED JAN. 1958

 ConsTRUCTED : Oct - Dec.19/8.

“=In witness whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal the day and year in this certifi -







- B — TRANSFER'CASE_
, "R é§;£§§§

DEP4RTMENT OF THE INTERTOR i
Bureau of Reclamation

El Paso, Texas lerch 19, 1938

From Superintendent
To District Counsel
Subjects Acquisition of land utilized for drains - Deed under contract

dated December 20, 1929, between the Elephant Butte Irrigation
District and the United States - Ric Grande Project.

1. TFor your consideration, there is transmitted herewith, deed

dated TFeb. 2B , 193 8, from _ Mrs, Blanche Youns

conveying 1e60 acres of land, in . T B6 S Range_ OB
Dona ina County, Plat No.l877 & 78Right of Way Plet No. 64 , anthony
Drain, together with certificate of officials of the Elephant Butte Irrigu-
tion District dated March 9 , 198 8 , under the provisiouns of

contract dated December 20, 19£9, between said District and the United States.

Superintendent

> o o e T P A D8 L Y A S W v D e e e Y TV (L St fon e E W T A We D SR ) it r R Y e Y B A M B0 S e Ve B M W S S o e e e S S e

Tb>Superintendent MAR © a va
/)%<§Z/' ‘ : El Paso, Texus. 123 155

: The above described deed sppears on its face to be in satisfactory
form e¢nd to be propertly executed, The certificate of the officials of the
Elephant Butte Irrigetion District as to title is properly executed and
based thereon, in acccordsnce with the provisions of the ubove mentioned
contract, the deed wnd certificate ure wpproved c¢s to form and legul suffi-~
ciency wnd the deed may be recorded wnd the originul thereof trinsmitted to
the wishington office in the ususxl meaner wnd credit wey be extended to the
District in the smount stuted in s.id certificate in .ccordunce with pro-
visions of the above mentioned contracte ’

To the Commissioner

FEB 15 1938

El Puso, Texes.

The deazd sbove described hus been accepted and recorded. The
origincl exscuted deed ond certificute are trunsmitted herewith to the

Wachington office for filing.

Superintendent

CC -~ Chief Engineer
with enclosure,

FEB2839 90849




.

VBT, 64 — 588 B, W Plat &L

ELEPHANT BUTTE IRRIGATION DISTRICT

Las Cruces, New lexico

March 9, 1938

CHRTIFICATT T2 ACCOMPANY NUIT CLAIM DETD

1. Reference is made to the accompanying quit claim deed from

Mrs. Blanche Young

conveying 1.60 acres of land in Section_34 , Township 26 §
Range 3 E |, to The United States for drain right-of-way, and on
account of which the District has fixed credit on assessments to be

allowed the said grantor in the total sum of j 112.00 ,

of which amount a credit of % has already

been allowed by the District to the said landowner on assessments
for the year , pursuant to contract between the District

and The United States dated December 20, 1929 -

2. It is certified from investigation made, that the grantor(s)
named in the said deed appear(s) to be the owner(s) and in possession
of the land described in said deed and that said land was at the time
of said conveyance free from tax liens and other recorded liens and
encumbrances,

FLEPHAMT BUTTE IRRIGATICN DISTRICT

By_- M/v\, Q&Q&%

President

ATTEST:

o 2, 76/{/@_, %&

Secretary




. s

This Indenture, made the 2B4h day of ... PebIVGPF- oo oo ,.in the ’y'ear of our Lord, one
thousand nine hundred and ........... thivty=aight ., between ... KB, Slanthe Young, )
&.feun aola ‘ '

part....¥.. of the first part, and the United States of America, party of the second part, in pursuance of the pro-
visions of the act of June 17, 1902 (82 Stat. 868); and acts amendatory thereof and supplementary thereto.

Witnesseth: That the part........... ¥ of the first part, for and in conside»rationof the allowal}ce,of credits in the
sum of ..08o Hundred Twelvs end 80/100 Dollars ($ 112,00

} upon the construction
charge assessments of the Elephant Butte Irrigation District against lands of the said part...¥....of the first part,

‘pursuant to contract of Dec. 20, 1929, between. the said District and the United States, do ‘Ey jcvhese premises

demise, release, and forever quitclaim unto the said party of the second part, and to its successors and assigns, all

th ®%ertainlot ,piece ,or parcel of land situated in the County of Dona:Ana,"‘azid State of New Mexico,
and bounded and particularly described as follows, to wits «- oo LR

4 treot of lond 1ying ond situate in Doss ins County, Bew ksaleo, end 1o the Besy
belf (EB) of the Southwset cuarter (5§}) of Sedtion Shivtyefour (24)Fewzehip Pwenty-six
(£6) south, Penge tives (8] Bawst, HeliePeke, DUy of Betlsmation furvey) wm ulso
within the Refugio Colony Omunt, Imsot 1, and treoks nusbeped 1677 aud 1690 as suosn

‘om Do ane Cousty, Hed Hexteo, Flat Book) uare: pariiealer i dasoribed. o8 Fallons:

bion thirtyetour (54} Townehip
oy Budean of Reslamstion Sarvey
ki ey e e it
 onie thoussnd four hunized forty-siz und six tontds (1448.0) fest) Suencs aloa
$roperty liue Horth sixtz-nine degrees (§9%) olx misutes (061) Bsat £ifty~tuo and olght
tonths (02,8) feul thoncs South twenty»thres d ston (1¢) Zast
ono thousend throe hunired elxtyesiz und 8 )
shish the Bouthwest corner of Sestlos thirtys
_Range_turee (3) Sest, K..Pei., Bupess of Beslnus
dsgrees (649) thirtyefour winutes (249) FOL%y
hundyed £ifty-sizht and five tentun (E360.5) fesdy

s 1o Engr. Data /f/,d),
:
%
g
g
F
i
>

b thenee Ho
o {450%) fortyerive M{mz;“ (45"} wu@m nusdzed fortyesls and
o thenge to 30 Pight wldng & curve bavia: e iz .
S tanths (625.,0) feed a distance on he ure of ank bundred soven
B {176.0) foet} tenve Bovlh fweaty«buo degress (£89) faptyeteo &
S tuousend firty=rive aud elght tanthe (1068.8) foes to m paist
tract of lepd contsining oue sné sistyesoven Dundredids {1.67)
of bich seven hundredths (.07) weve io cecupied by the 1a Unia pehany R

* pesatndor obe sud sbxty bundredtss (1.60) seres, more Gr less, bel:
ingended to suveys o plet stischod

211 se shovs

together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments, and appurtenances thereunto belonging, or in any-
wise appertaining, and the reversion and reversions, remainder and remainders, rents, issues, and profits thereof.

To Have and to Hold, all and singula® the said premises, together with all the appurtenances, unto the said
party of the second part, and untoits successors and assigns, forever. R T TR

LR

In Witness Whereof, The said part....--,...! of the first part ha  hereunto set ..................... hand  and seal
“the day and year first above written. ' PRI T e L T IR A S i Dat
Signed, sealed and delivered in the presence of—

Mertha i, Jarsons © xre, mlasehe Yowsg

i

(L.S)
(L.S)

...... : ST




STATE OF NEW MEXICO} :
COUNTY OF DONA aNa - ™ ST
' February

38 v
....... » 190, before me personally appeared
Hys, %i%nche Young, a feme sole

e
On this

-tomknown to be the person desmﬂhgi in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that

e executed thesame as oo . free act and deed.
. In witness whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my ofﬁc1al seal the day and year in this

:certlﬁcate first above written. - S T s HArSBA Al Parsons.
aug. 5, 1938 o Notary Public in and for Dona Ana County.

My commission expires

PARTIAL RELEASE OF LIEN. . , L E ; }
Know all men by these presents, That the undersigned owner(s) and holder (s) of that certain...............
(Mortgage

dated creienn 1900, and. recorded - at Page........., Book s

Records of Dona Ana County, New Mexico ha.._._. released and

or other lien)

do...... hereby release the said insofar as the same pertains to the parcel
(Mortgage or other lien)

or tract of land described in the above and foregomg quitclaim deed, and authorlze said lien to be released and sat-

lsﬁed of record to that extent, provided, however, that said : ) shall in all other
(Mortgage or other len)

respects remain in full force and effect.

Witness (my, our) hand(s) and seal(s) this............... day of : _ ,19....

STATE OF NEW MEXICO)
COUNTY OF DONA ANA ¥

On thiS oo day of l , - 19... before me appeared

ER

to me personally known, who belng by me duly sworn d1d say that he is the

of ;
(Here describe the corporatxon) i L
and that the seal affixed to sa1d 1nstrument is the corporate seal of sa1d corporatlon and that sald instrument was

: (Sueh,kasy preaident or other officer)

signed and sealed in behalf of sa1d corporatlon by authorlty of 1ts boar f dlrectors and sald

acknowledges sald mstrument to be the free act an deed o a1d corporatmn

‘ T Notary ;P,ubnc i nd for‘fﬁDona i Gty
My commission expires A T “‘

STATE OF NEW MEXICO .
COUNTY OF DONA ANA - o5

On this o day of ‘ eeneey 19......, Defore me persorxally appeared ......oooooeoeeeee.

to me known to be the person  described in and who executed the foregoing
(Quitelaim deed or partial release of lien)

and acknowledged that ... executed the same as free act and deed.

In witness whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal the day and year in this certifi-
cate first above written.

‘Notary Public_ in and for Dona Ana County.

. My commission expires

-STATE OF NEW MEXICO)’ L
COUNTY OF DONA ANA a

Records of Deeds and Mortgages of sa1d County )J(;ﬂ H

.,_,_Countyr.Clerk,ar{d,vEx—Ofﬁcio Recorder.

EREY e R R S i Al SRR St bt S et

“Deputy.
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/7 QUITCLAIM DEED S
This Indenture, made the =< %

thousand nine hundred and\:%/.%...: .......... ‘ y

P fof the first part, and the United States of America, party of the second part, in pursuance of the pro-
visifhs of the act of June 17, 1902 (32 Stat. 368), and acts amendatory thereof and supplementary thereto.

Witnesseth: That the part‘;?/.:.\,.. of the first part, for and in consideration of the allowance of credits in the
sum of _One hundred twel¥€ and no/100 Dollars ($.112.00

...... ) upon the construction
charge assessments of the Elephant Butte Irrigation District against lands of the said pa%\.of the first part,
pursuant to contract of Dec. 20, 1929, between the said District and the United States

02¢./by these premises
demise, release, and forever quitclaim unto the said party of the second part, and to its successors and assigns, all

t certain lot , plece , or parcel  of land situated in the County of Dona Ana, and State of New Mexico,
%‘, and bounded and particularly described as follows, to wit:

4 tract of land lying and situate in Dona ina (ounty, New ¥exico, and in the Zast
helf (E3) of the Southwest quarter (Suy) of Sedtion thirty-four (24) Townshlip twenty-six
{26) sSouth, Renge three {3) East, N.H.P.i., Bureau of Reclemstion Survey; being also
within the Refugio Colomy Grant, Tract 1, and trecks numbered 1877 and 1878 as ghown
on Dona .ina County, Kew iexico, Plat Book; more particularly described as follows:

Beginning at g point on the northerly property line of the lend of the grentors
and from which point the West quarter (i}) Cormer of Seciion thirty-four {(34) Township
twenty-six (26) South, Range three 35) East, Nel.P.¥.,, Bureau of Reclamztion Survey
bears North seventy-one degrees {71°) mo minutes (00') forty-nine seconds (49") west
one thousand four hundred forty-six zpd aix tenths (1446.6) feet; thence along =mid
property line North sizty-nine degrees {69°) six minutes (06') East fifty=-two and eight
tenths (52.8) feet; thence South twenty-three degrees (23°) twelve minutes {(12') East
one thousand three hundred sixty-six end eight tenths {1366.8) feet to a point fram
which the Southwest cormer of Section thirty-four (34) Township twenty-six {26) South,
Range three {3) East, N.i.P.¥., Bureeu of Reclamation Survey bears South sixty-four
degrees (649) thirty-four minutes (34') Lifty seconds (50%) west two thousand one
hundred fifty-eight and five tenths (2158.5) feet; thence North thirty-eight degrees
{38%) forty~-five minutes (45!) West one hundred forty-six and no tegths‘(146.0) fegt;
thence to the right along & curve having a radiue of six hundred twenty-three and nmo
tenths (623.0) feet a distance on the are of one gun&red geveniy-four and fiye tenths
(174.5) feet; thence North twenty-iwo degrees (22%) forty~two minutes (42') ﬁes? one
trhousand Tifty-five and sight tenths {1055.8) feet to the point of beginning. gaid
tract of land containing one and sixty-seven hundredths (1.67) acres, more Or lesa,
of which seven hundredths (.07) acre 1s occupied by the 1A Union~anthony Road and the
remainder one and sixty hundredths (1.60) acres, more or less, being the land hersin
intended to convey. 211 as shown on plet attached nereto and made a part hereof.

to Engr. Data 41?4?/44

~ -
(S

correct

tqge’cher with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments, and appurtenances thereunto belonging, or in any-
wise appertaining, and the reversion andreversions, remainder and remainders, rents, issues, and profits thereof.

To Have and to Hold, all and singular the said premises, together with all the appurtenances, unto the said
party of the second part, and untoits successors and assigns, forever.

In Witness Whereof, The said partss....... of the first part hao/ hereunto set .
"the day and year first above written. ;

Signed, sealed and delivered in the presence of—

%7@% A2 Der, (AT bl Z\Z%«M&f ~(L.S)

............... ..hand and seal

(L.S)

_— | (L. S.)




Lot

...... executed the same as

In witness whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal the day and year in this

certificate first above written. - A y>
. <,././’g////‘ il Sl é: 5 /W
Notary Public in and for Dona Ana County.

My commission expires .. /M /:)/ Z3 8

14
PARTIAL RELEASE OF LIEN

Know all men by these presents, That the undersigned owner(s) and holder(s) of that certain. ..............

........ dated . 19....., and recorded at Page......, Book.... .,

....... Records of Dona Ana County, New Mexico, ha...... released and

do...... hereby release the said e nn e mm e e e e e n et s menen insofar as the same pertains to the parcel
(Mortgage or other lien)
or tract of land deseribed in the above and forgeéoing quitclaim deed, and authorize said lien to be released and sat-

isfied of record to that extent, provided, however, that Said ..o shall in all other

respects remain in full force and effect.

Witness (my, our) hand(s) and seal(s) this.........._... day of

STATE OF NEW MEXICO
COUNTY OF DONA ANA

(Here describe the corporation)

and that the seal affixed to said instrument is the corporate seal of said corporation and that said instrument was

signed and sealed in behalf of said corporation by authority of its board of directors and said .

.......................................... ‘acknowledges said instrument to be the free act and deed of said corporation.

Notary Public in and for Dona Ana County.
My commission expires ...

STATE OF NEW MEXICO .
COUNTY OF DONA ANA o8-

On this ... day OF e , 19......, before me personally appeared .....ocooei

to me known to be the person  described in and who executed the foregoing

(Quitclaim deed or partial release of lien)

and acknowledged that ... executed the sameas ... free act and deed.

In witness whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal the day and year in this certifi-
cate first above written.

My commission expires

STATE OF NEW MEXICO .
COUNTY OF DONA ANA -
I hereby certify that this instrument was filed for record onthe ... day Of e

A D19 . .,at . o’clock, ........ m., and duly recorded in Book ... , Page ..., of the
Records of Deeds and Mortgages of said County.

County Clerk and Ex-Ofﬁc-i-i) Recorder.
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2781, 64 - S8 Anthony Drain

R/W Plut & A

ELEPHANT BUTTE IRRIGATICN DISTRICT

Las Cruces, New Mexico

Harch 9, 133

CERTIFICATE TC ACCOMPANY NUIT CLAIM DETD

1. Reference is made to the accompanying quit claim deed from

Hpu, Blanche Young

e

conveying 1.60 acres of land in Section 34 , Township 2% 8 R

, to The United States for drain right-of-way, and on

3
Range

account of which the District has fixed credit on assessments to be

allowed the said grantor in the total sum of j_+-o-99 ,

of -which amount a credit of % . has already

been allowed by the District to the said landowner on assessments

for the year , pursuant to contract between the District

o 50y
and The United States datea —oCowber &0, 1989 )

2. It is certified from investigation made, that the grantor(s)

named in the said deed appear(s) to be the owner(s) and in possession

of the land described in said deed and that said land was at the time

of sald conveyance free from tax liens apd other recorded liens and

encumbrances.

ELZPHAMT BUTTE IRRIGATICN DISTRICT

By ;4;22&2ZZZAA/L,»(lc%zé;iAvt//

President

ATTEST:

NP &”&M%

Secretary
(FTAL)




DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

Bureau of Reclamation
El Paso, Texas Harch 19, 1938

From Superintendent
To " District Counsel
Subject: Acquisition of land utilized for drains - Deed under contract

dsted Decerber 20, 1929, between the Elephent Butte Irrigation
District and the United States -~ Rio Grende Project.

or your consideration, there is transmitted herewith, deed

: 1.
dated Fabe 2 , 197 8 rrom Mres Slanshe Young |
conveying o0 acres of land, in Sec. ki , TWP. LR Range ¥ )

Dona Ane County, Plat No ABYY 3_",3Right of Way Plat No. & ABVEORY
Drein, together with cartiii%gte of officials of the Elephant Butte Irrigu-
tion District dated ' R l9§f[”, under the provisions of
contract dated December 20, 1929, between said District and the United States.

L B Plogk

Superintendent

s D . T e S M e S W e D Y W S e Wt e M B 4 TS W WA R e e e e b e A s b OOk WP L B D T ) SO S Bk e B St e T o M e O e gty (g e S S G S S

To Superintendent

El Paso, Texus. MAR Q3 1938

- The above described deed appears on its face to be in satisfactory
form and to be propertly executed. The certificate of the officials of the
Elephant Butte Irrigation District as to title is properly executed and
based thereon, in accordsnce with the provisions of the ubove mentioned
contruct, the deed and certificate are spproved w¢s to form and legsl suffi-
ciency wnd the deed may be recorded und the originul thereof trunsmitted to
the Weshington office in the ususl menner ond credit uey be extended to the
Disbrict in the amount stuted in s.id certificate in .ccordunce with pro-
visions of the above mentioned contract. ‘ .

B & 6 weriee

District Counsel

To the Commissioner

El P&so,‘Texa,s. FEB 15 1938

The deed uabove described hus been accepted and recorded. The
originel executed deed =nd certificate wre trunsmitted herewith to the
Weshington office for filing,

L. R. Flock

Superintendent

CC - Chief Engineer
with enclosure,
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